

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:

Transfers and postings.

## Government Order No.1510-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:16.08.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Mr. Naveed Hussain Badroo, Jr. JKAS, Under Secretary in the J&K Services Selection Board, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue Department, for further posting.
- Mr. Aamir Ayaz Rather, Jr. JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Mining Department, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Culture Department.
- 3. Mr. Mohammad Ashraf, Jr. JKAS, District Information Officer, Ramban, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 4. Mr. Anoop Kumar, Jr. JKAS, BDO, Marh, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue department, for further posting.
- 5. Ms. Punica, Jr. JKAS, Tehsildar, Bari Brahmana, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.

Mr. Tahir Mohi-ud-din Wani, Jr. JKAS, State Taxes
Officer, Srinagar, is transferred and his services are
placed at the disposal of Tourism department, for
further posting.

- 7. Ms. Monica Thappa, Jr. JKAS, Administrative Officer, Government Medical College, Jammu, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Finance Department, for further posting.
- 8. Ms. Nipun Tickoo, Jr. JKAS, Technical Officer in the office of Excise Commissioner, J&K, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 9. Ms. Sonika Parihar, Jr. JKAS, Assistant Director, Handicrafts Jammu, is transferred and posted as Administrative Officer, Government Medical College, Jammu.
- 10. Ms. Ambika Bali, Jr. JKAS, Assistant Director, Tourism, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Department of Forest, Ecology and Environment.
- 11. Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Jr. JKAS, Tehsildar Assar, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, for further posting.
- 12. Mr. Ganie Nisaki Ul Farooq Jr. JKAS, Deputy Registrar, Cooperatives, Kathua, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, for further posting.
- 13. Ms. Aparna Sharma, Jr. JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Finance Department, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, for further posting.

14. Ms. Alka Misra, Jr. JKAS, BDO, Jaganoo, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Tourism department, for further posting.

- 15. Mr. Amjad Hussain Keen, Jr. JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Department of Forest, Ecology and Environment, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue Department, for further posting.
- 16. Mr. Uttam Singh Palsar, Jr. JKAS, Tehsildar Majalta, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary in the J&K Public Service Commission.
- 17. Ms. Varnika Raj, Jr. JKAS, Under Secretary in the J&K Public Service Commission, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, for further posting.
- 18. Ms. Urvi Singh, Jr. JKAS, BDO (HQ) in the Directorate of Rural Development Jammu, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 19. Mr. Syed Ishrat Pervez, Under Secretary in the J&K Services Selection Board, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Dated:16.08.2024

## Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government.

No: GAD-SERV0US/2/2023

Copy to:-

- 1. Concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4 Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. Director Information, J&K.
- 8. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.

Thu

- 9. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 10. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 11. Concerned Officers.
- 12. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 13. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 14. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 15. Government Order file/Stock file.

Additional Secretary to the Government.

